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16.00CA IS* Dr cond 13.00-14.001 X 6*fr
qual 6.00-8.00 9* Dr qual 9.00-10.00

---HONEYDEWS: MARKET
HIGH-R2/3 cm* CA 5* 9.00 6* 8.00-9.00
moitly 9.00 fr cond4.00-5.00 8* 7.00-9.00
moldy 9.00 wme 6.00CITRUS FRUITS

—GRAPEFRUIT: MARKETSTEADY
4/5 buctnf FL Indian River Red 32f
15.00- 16.0040* 14.0048* 11.00

56* 9.00fr oond 4.00-5.00 InteriorRed 23*
15.00 27* 15.00 36* 13.00 40* 13.00 48*
10.00 56* 9.00

-LEMONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctn* CA 140* fr qual 19.50 165*
24.00 fr qual 1850 ord qual 12.00 4/5
buctns FL 75* 17.00 95* 17.00115* 17.00
165* 17.00
—LIMES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 10 lb cm* MX 42* 5.00-5.50 48*
4.50-5.50 moitly 5.00 lome 4.00 54*
4.00- moidy 4.50 63* 4.00-4.50

—MISC CITRUS: 4/5 buctm FL Satiu-
ma ISO* 9.00 180* 7.00

—ORANGES: MARKET STEADY
cut* CA Valencia 56* 21.00 72* 21.00 fr
qual 16.00 88* 21.00113* 20.004/5 bucln*
FL Navel 48* 13.00 56* 13.00 64* 13.00
Amber* weet 40-56* fr cond 7.00-8.00 64*
12.00 80* 12.00 100* 11.50-13.00

-TANGELOS: OFFERINGS NONE
—TANGERINES: MARKETSTEADY

4/5 fauctni/cits FL Robin ion 180 f 12.00
—TEMPLES: OFFERINGS NONE
BERRIES
—BLUEBERRIES: OFFERINGS

INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
—CRANBERRIES: ctni 24 12-oz

flmbgi MA Early Black 30.00
—M!SC BERRIES: OFFERINGS

INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
—RASPBERRIES; OFFERINGS

INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
—STRAWBERRIES: MARKETLOW-

ERfill 121-ptbku CAmed-lge 7.00-8.00
fr cond 3.00-6.00 ord cond 2.00-3.00

MELONS
—CANTALOUPS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 1/2 ctni/citi AZ 9i fr cond
9.00-10.00 12i 16.00 fr cond 12.00 ISi

—MISC MELONS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE.

—WATERMELONS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctn* percm FL Variou*
Red Meat Varietie* 4* fr cond 8.0010.00
GA Sangria 3* 18.00 4* 15.0016.00 TX
AUiwect 3* 20.0022.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS
—APPLES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY bin* lie CA U.S. Util Fuji 138*
fr oond 175.00NEW CROP cm* tiypk CA
U.S. ExFcy Granny Smith 80* 23.00 100*
22.00 NY U.S. ExFcy Gala 113* 20.00
125* 20.00 WA WAExFcy Red Delicioui
80* 19.00 88* 19.0020.00one label 22.00
100* 18.0019.00 113* 19.00 125* 18.00
Golden Delicioui 72* 25.00 80* 23.00 88*
21.0010Q*20.00 U.S. ExFcy Golden Deli-
ciou* 100* 18.50WAFcy Red Delicioui
80* 15.00 88* 15.00100* 15.00113* 15.00
Golden Delicioui 72* 18.00 88* 18.00
113* 18.00 cm* 12 3-lb flmbg* WA
WAExFcy Golden Delicioui 2 1/4“ min
13.00buctn* lie NJ No Grade Mark* Red
Delicioui No Size Mark* 8.00-8.50
8.00- Red Rome No Size Mark*
8.00-

—APRICOTS: OFFERINGS NONE
-AVOCADOS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY etna 2 lyr CA Hau 48i 48.00
none ctni loots 48 iz 43.00 dm 1 lyr FL
Various Greenskin Varieties 9s 7.00-7.50

—BANANAS: MARKET STEADY 40
lb dm IMPORT 10.00 fr qual 8.00-9.00
small 7.50-8.00 40 lb ctns bagged
IMPORT 10.50 ctns institutional pk
IMPORT petite 13.00

—CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
—FRUITS OTHER: ctns 1 lyr CA

Apple Pears Hosui 32s 10.00
—GRAPES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 21 lb lugs CA Red Globe Ige
21.00 Crimson Seedless med-lge 25.00 19
lb lugs bgd CA Thompson Seedless med-

Are December 31 and April 15
important decision days?

Plan now by calling the tax
leasing specialists: Telmark Inc.
• Leasing for buildings, equipment & vehicles
• 100% tax deductible payments
• True tax lease guarantee, in writing
• Over 30 years experience

Tody /oug
Darlington Underwood Snee Shipper McLean Anderson

717-733-3532 301-898-0095 412-627-5941 302-456-1931 410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Hn nKI W
Mike Dixon Fred Dixon

814-684-5707 412-346-3455

f
Lisa Francisco Sonnen Frank Hunter Mike Fullam

717-866-9217 716-595-3954 717-966-9202

Ige 17.00-17.50 Ige 20.00-22.00 Flame
Seedleu med-lge 14.50-16.00 mostly
16.00 fr oond 10.00-12.00 Ige 23.00Ruby
Red Seedleu med-lge 15.00-17.00mostly
15.00- Black Seedless Ige 22.00Red
Globe Ige 22.00Fantasy med-lge 20.0016
lb cntn wipd CA Thompson Seedless
med-lge 20.00 fr cond 12.00-13.00 Ige
24.00- FlameSeedless med-lge 18.00
Ige 23.00

—KIWIFRUIT: MARKET STEADY
flu 1 lyr NZBOAT 33s 8.00 36s 7.50 39s
7.50 42s 7.00

—MANGOES: MARKET STEADY
flu 1 lyr BR Tommy Atkins 10s 11.00fr
oond 8.00-9.00 PR AIR Keitts 7s 6.00 8s
6.00 9s 6.00-8.00 10s 6.00-8.00 12s
6.00-8.00

—NECTARINES: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PAPAYA: 10 lb ctns HI AIR 12sfew
18.00 37 lb ctns MX Red Flesh 8-1 Is few
ord cond 5.00-6.00 poor cond 1.00

—PEACHES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—PEARS: MARKET STEADY std
ctns wrpd OR U.S. One Bose 70s 28.00
80s 28.0090s 28.00100 s 26.00110 s 23.00
120 s 22.00 WA U.S. One Bartlett 120s
21.00 13Ss 20.50 D’Anjou 80s 26.00 90s
26.00 100 s 24.00 110 s 23.00 120 s 22.00
13Ss 19.00 Bose 120 s 22.00 135 s 20.00

—PERSIMMONS: ctns 1 lyr CA Fuyu
24s 11.00-12.002Si 11.00-12.00Hachiya
16s 12.0018< 12.0020* 11.00-12.00most-
ly 11.00 24s 10.00 2Ss 10.00 28s
9.00- 32s 8.00-11.00 35s 8.00

—PINEAPPLES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 1 lyr HI AIR 6s 11.50-IZOO
ctns 2 lyr CR 10s 13.00 12s 12.00-13.00
14s 12.00

—PLANTAINS: 50 lb ctns CB
16.00- EC 14.00

—PLUMS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—POMEGRANATES: lugs 2-lyr CA
Wonderful 30s 14.00-15.00 25s
15.00- 34s 16.00 36s 13.00-14.00

—PRUNES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

Shippensburg PA
Average Price* Of #1 Produce

October ll and 15
Price Differences are Quality, Size or

Day*
Open 10 ajn.

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: RED AND YELLOW DELI-

CIOUS 4.00-7.00; EMPIRE AND
STAYMAN 5.00-8.75, GALA 8.00-14.00,
ALL 54 BU.

BEANS: GREEN 4.00-12.00 54 BU.
CABBAGE: 3.00-3.50 50 LBS.
CAULIFLOWER: .75-1.25 HEAD.
CIDER: 1.50-2.10 GAL.
CUCUMBERS: 3.00-7.00 '/. BU.
FLOWERS: PERENNIALS 3.00-4.00

EACH; MUMS 6” .65-1.00; 8" .85-2.00;
LARGE 2.50-6.50; ASTERS .50-1.75
EACH; DRIED 1.25-2.25 BOUQUET;
STATICE 1.00-2.00 BUNCH; FLOWER-
ING CABBAGE AND KALE 1.00-2.00
EACH.

LIMA BEANS; 8.50-12.50 54 BU.
ORNAMENTALS: GOURDS 1.50-4.50

*/. BU., JACK-BE-LITTLES 5.00-10.00
VI BU.; GOOSE. GATOR, SNAKE
1.00- EACH; FACE PIMPKINS SM.
TO LARGE .50-4.00EACH; PRIZE WIN-
NERS 3.00-10.00; BABY PAMS .55 .95;
PAINTED PUMPKINS JBL AND PAM
1.00- EACH. LARGE 4.00-7.00;
INDIAN CORN LARGE .35-1.75
BUNCH, SMALL .30-.85 BUNCH.

PEARS; 7.50-10.00 54 BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN 2.50-7.0011/9 BU.;

RED 6.00-10,00 1 1/9 BU.
POTATOES: 3.50-4.25 54 BU..

3.00- 50 LBS.
PUMPKINS: NECK .20-1.00 EACH.
SQUASH: SPAGHETTI 1.00-5.00BU..

BUTTERNUT AND ACORN 2.00-5.00
BU.

SWEETPOTATOES: 3.00-4.50V 4 BU.
TOMATOES: 8.50-15.50 25 LBS.
FLOWERS: MUMS SM. .50-1.00, 8”

1.25-2.75, LARGE 2.50-4.00 EACH;
FLOWERING CABBAGE AND KALE
1.00- EACH.

SHRUBS: 3.00-25.00.
TREES: 3.00-4.00; WEEPING CHER-

RY 27.50 EACH.
DRIED FLOWERS: STATICE

1.00- BUNCH.
NEXT WEEK’S SALE DAYS ARE

TOES. AND TOURS. AT 10 A.M.

Lancaster
Poured
Walls

CALL FOR PRICES ON:
• Manure Pits • Retaining Walls
• Rasements • Flat Work
can you think of a better wall thanpoured on site with
lower construction costs andno maintenance?

Leola Produce
Auction
Leota, PA

October 15, 1996
Report Supplied by Auction

ADC Is the Place To Be
A high net return and a strong board of directors - the

outstanding benefits that Richard and Janet Knebel refer to - are
among the strengths of the premier dairy cooperative in the region

Atlantic Dairy Cooperative has a 78-year history of excellent
service to its members Financially strong, ADC guarantees a market
for all member milk and excels in maximizing returns ADC is a
leader in providing equity payments, quality bonuses and over-order
premiums to members.

Nearly 4,000 dairy farmers agree that "ADC is the Place to Be "

For free information on how you can secure the future of your
dairy farm operation, write or call:

Atlantic Dairy Cooperative
1225 Industrial Highway
Southampton, PA 18966
1-800-645-MILK

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 19, 1996-Al3

APPLES: RED, YELLOW DELiaOUS
3.25-4.75; GALA 7.00-10.50, STAYMAN
WINESAP,ROME 6.75-9.75,ALLX BU.

BEANS: GREEN AND YELLOW
S.OO-IS.OO BU.; UMA 24.00-38.00 BU.

BROCCOLI: .38-.4S HEAD, 3.50-S.7S
12-14 CT.

CABBAGE: GREEN 2.75-5.75 50
LBS., .28-JO HEAD.

CAULIFLOWER: .80-1.10 HEAD.
CUCUMBERS: #1 7.25-9.75 1 1/9BU.
EGGPLANT: 5.75-8.50 1 1/9 BU.
PEARS: SECKEL 6.75-8.00 X BU..

ANJOU 3.25-5.75 X BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN 3.25-6.7511/9 BU.;

RED 7.00-12.00 1 1/9 BU.; SUNTAN
3.75-4.50 1 1/9 BU.; HOT 2.50-4.75 X
BU.

POTATOES: RED AND WHITE
3.75-5.25 US#l 50 LBS.

PUMPKINS: NECK SM. TO MED.
.3S-.75, LARGE TO EX. LARGE .80-1.20
EACH.

SPINACH: 7.00-10.50 1 1/9 BU.
SQUASH: ACORN. BUTTERNUT,

SPAGHETTI 3.00-5.25 1 1/9 BU.
SWEETPOTATOES: 3.50-6.75 X BU.
TOMATOES: SM. TO MED. 7.00-9.50,

LRGE. TO EXLRGE. 10.00-16.75,BOTH
25 LBS.; CHERRY 3.50-5.25 12 PINT
FLAT; PLUM 7.00-11.50 25 LBS.

TURNIPS: 3.75-7.00 25 LB.
POLYBAG.

ORNAMENTALS: FACE PUMPKINS
.75-1.55SM. TOMED., 1.60-3.OOLARGE
TO EX. LRGE.; PRIZE WINNERS AND
BIG MACS SM. TO MED. 1.75-4.50,
LARGE TO EX. LRGE. 5.00-11.75;
BABY PAMS OR OZ .40-.60 EACH;
JACK-BE-LITTLES 7.00-10.00 14 BU.;
GOURDS 2.25-4.25 V 4 BU.; GOOSE
GOURDS OR SNAKE .75-2.00 EACH;
INDIAN CORN .25-1.10 BUNCH. FIN-
GERS & STRAWBERRY CORN .10-.35
BUNCH.

FLOWERS: MUMS .75-2.00 EACH.
FLOWERING KALE AND CAB-

BAGE: .50-1.25 EACH.
SALE DAYS MONDAY, TUESDAY,

THURSDAY AND FRIDAY AT 9 A.M.

We Do
SCS Work

Lancaster Silo Co., Inc.
2008 Horseshoe Rd. • Lancaster, PA • (717) 299-3721 • 800-770-3721

A strong, prudent board of
directors challenges management
and staffto seek the greatest return
on our investment in ADC,
creating the highest net return to
its members back on thefarm. ”

—Richard &JanetKnebel
Benton, PA


